# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Dieter Kollmann	06/30/2003
Daniel Alan Rose	06/24/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10615323

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)521-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083235111

Email: orbsak@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Samuel A. Kassatly

Address Line 1: 20690 View Oaks Way

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CA920030064US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel A. Kassatly

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif 40.00

PATENT REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0655

### ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

We, (1) Michael Dieter KOLLMANN; and (2) Daniel Alan ROSE, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 4024 Dory Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5L 3J7; and (2) 14 Garnish Green, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3P 4P5, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to AUTOMATIC COLLECTION OF TRACE DETAIL AND HISTORY DATA as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 2011 day of June, 2003.

Michael Dieter KOLLMANN

Witness

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 24th day of June, 2003.

Daniel Alan ROSE

Witness

CA9-2003-0064

***********************
VERIFICATION
I, CENCE KLEON, whose full post office address is, C. PRITCHARD, CT., WHITCH, ONTARIO, CAMADA, LAMAZA, Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Michael Dieter KOLLMANN, who is personally known to me to be the person
named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Witness
**************************************
VERIFICATION
I, HUNAMARIA VETRERA whose full post office address is, 55. WOCOCREST PRESENTATION WHOSE full post office address is, 55. WOCOCREST PRESENTATION WHOSE FULL PROPERTY OF THE PR
present and did see Daniel Alan ROSE, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the
above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Aletrera

Witness

CA9-2003-0064

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0657